' CITY OF GRAND RAPIDS
 AGENDA ACTION REQUEST

DATE: October 26, 2021

TO: Mayor Rosalynn Bliss & City Commissioners
Committee Fiscal Committee

Liasion: Molly Clarin, Chief Financial Officer

FROM: Max Frantz, City Comptroller

SUBJECT: Small Claims Report — 3rd Quarter 2021

In the third quarter (July-September) of 2021 the city paid out a total of 14 small claims
totaling an amount of $29,992.27. A summary of the claims by category is shown below.
Detail for each individual claim is included on the following page ranked by incident date
(oldest to newest).

Small Claims
July-September
3 Qtr. 2021

. Amount

Category # of Claims Paid

Sewer 3 $2,118.35
Police 3 $13,316.32
Snowplow 1 $77.25
Forestry 2 $8,250.00
Public Works 2 $4,807.14
EPSD 1 $1,111.90
Misc. 2 $311.31

Total 14 $29,992.27



Small Claims 3rd Quarter 2021

July 2021-Sept. 2021

Incident Date|Category

Claimant

Location

Amount Paid

Description

2/1/2021
2/12/2021

3/1/2021
3/25/2021
4/27/2021
5/11/2021
5/19/2021
5/20/2021

6/3/2021
6/25/2021
6/28/2021
7/14/2021
7/20/2021
8/27/2021

Snowplow
EPSD

Sewer

Police

Public Works
Sewer

Public Works
Forestry
Forestry
Misc.

Misc.

Police

Police

Sewer

Spoelma, Daniel

DTE Energy

Leach, Abigail

Davis, Caroline

Meemic Insurance (subrogation)
Swift, Felicia

Nigel, Tau

Miklusicak, Kaili
Freeman, Theo & Helen
Wetzel, John

Oley, Karissa

Flynn, Carol

Sallie, Claude

Alexander, Richard

Grand Rapids, Ml
Grand Rapids, Ml
Grand Rapids, Ml
Grand Rapids, MI
Grand Rapids, Ml
Grand Rapids, MI
Grand Rapids, MI
Grand Rapids, MI
Grand Rapids, MI
Grand Rapids, MI
Grand Rapids, MI
Grand Rapids, Ml
Grand Rapids, MI
Grand Rapids, MI

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
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77.25
1,111.90
1,183.35
1,000.00
1,265.86

685.00
3,541.28
2,441.00
5,809.00

193.91

$117.40
12,251.35

64.97

250.00

29,992.27

Snowplow damaged mailbox

Gas line damaged

Sewer repair team damaged driveway, trees and yard.

Personal items were not returned to claimant

City vehicle backed into legally parked vehicle causing damage.

Sewer backup

Refuse truck rear-ended claimants vehicle.

City vehicle struck claimants parked car whiling attempting to park.

City tree branch fell on home causing damage to roof.

Damage to personal items from water and mud in a garage storage locker.
Damage to personal items from water and mud in a garage storage locker.
Police cruiser damaged vehicle in street.

Police damaged property

Sewer Backup
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