

DATE:	October 26, 2021
то:	Mayor Rosalynn Bliss & City Commissioners
Committee Liasion:	Fiscal Committee Molly Clarin, Chief Financial Officer
FROM:	Max Frantz, City Comptroller
SUBJECT:	Small Claims Report – 3rd Quarter 2021

In the third quarter (July-September) of 2021 the city paid out a total of 14 small claims totaling an amount of \$29,992.27. A summary of the claims by category is shown below. Detail for each individual claim is included on the following page ranked by incident date (oldest to newest).

Small Claims July-September 3 rd Qtr. 2021							
Category	# of Claims	Amount Paid					
Sewer	3	\$2,118.35					
Police	3	\$13,316.32					
Snowplow	1	\$77.25					
Forestry	2	\$8,250.00					
Public Works	2	\$4,807.14					
EPSD	1	\$1,111.90					
Misc.	2	\$311.31					
Total	14	\$29,992.27					

Small Claims 3rd Quarter 2021 July 2021-Sept. 2021								
Incident Date Category	Claimant	Location	Í		Description			
2/1/2021 Snowplow	Spoelma, Daniel	Grand Rapids, MI	\$	77.25	Snowplow damaged mailbox			
2/12/2021 EPSD	DTE Energy	Grand Rapids, MI	\$	1,111.90	Gas line damaged			
3/1/2021 Sewer	Leach, Abigail	Grand Rapids, MI	\$	1,183.35	Sewer repair team damaged driveway, trees and yard.			
3/25/2021 Police	Davis, Caroline	Grand Rapids, MI	\$	1,000.00	Personal items were not returned to claimant			
4/27/2021 Public Works	Meemic Insurance (subrogation)	Grand Rapids, MI	\$	1,265.86	City vehicle backed into legally parked vehicle causing damage.			
5/11/2021 Sewer	Swift, Felicia	Grand Rapids, MI	\$	685.00	Sewer backup			
5/19/2021 Public Works	Nigel, Tau	Grand Rapids, MI	\$	3,541.28	Refuse truck rear-ended claimants vehicle.			
5/20/2021 Forestry	Miklusicak, Kaili	Grand Rapids, MI	\$	2,441.00	City vehicle struck claimants parked car whiling attempting to park.			
6/3/2021 Forestry	Freeman, Theo & Helen	Grand Rapids, MI	\$	5,809.00	City tree branch fell on home causing damage to roof.			
6/25/2021 Misc.	Wetzel, John	Grand Rapids, MI	\$	193.91	Damage to personal items from water and mud in a garage storage locker.			
6/28/2021 Misc.	Oley, Karissa	Grand Rapids, MI		\$117.40	Damage to personal items from water and mud in a garage storage locker.			
7/14/2021 Police	Flynn, Carol	Grand Rapids, MI	\$	12,251.35	Police cruiser damaged vehicle in street.			
7/20/2021 Police	Sallie, Claude	Grand Rapids, MI	\$	64.97	Police damaged property			
8/27/2021 Sewer	Alexander, Richard	Grand Rapids, MI	\$	250.00	Sewer Backup			
			\$	29,992.27				